Purchase Agreement as amended hereby, such terms and their respective definitions being incorporated herein by reference. 

2. Amendments. 

2.1 Section 7.14 of the Note Purchase Agreement shall be amended and replaced in full as follows:

“7.14 Financial Covenant. From and after December 31, 2024, permit, at any time, Unrestricted Cash to be less than Seven 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000).”

3. Effectiveness. This Amendment shall become effective upon the execution of this Amendment by the Issuer, the Collateral Agent, 
and the Required Purchasers. Except as otherwise expressly modified by this Amendment, the Note Purchase Agreement is and